3M™ DF Series
Filter Systems
2
3
Filter Cartridge Benefits
Filter Bag Economy
•	 Retrofits many standard bag filter housings
•	 Provides long service life

3M™ DF Series Filter Systems
3M™ DF Series Filter Support Basket
3M™ DF Series Filter Support Basket Ordering Guide
(contact factory for manufacturer models not listed)
3M offers a complete line of 3M™ DF series 316 stainless steel support baskets for use in
existing bag filter housings or in the 3M DF series filter housing. The 3M™ DF series filter
element utilizes a basket for proper element support. The 3M DF series filter basket has two
concentric stainless steel cylinders to support both the inner and outer filter element sleeves.
This design supports media integrity and consistent effluent quality. 3M DF series baskets
provide the optimum combination of strength and open area for proper media support, excellent
flow characteristics, and minimal pressure drop.
The 3M DF Series filter support basket ordering guide (below) cross references the competitive
filter bag housing manufacturer and model to the correct 3M DF series support basket needed to
upgrade to the 3M DF series filter element.
1Hold down Spring (Part # 64254-31) required for all
side entry one-around bag housings
2 Basket Gasket Part Number needed for 60382-33
Gasket Part Number
Nitrile 60334-36442
Fluorocarbon 60334-38442
Existing Bag Filter Housing 3M Separation and Purification Sciences
Division Basket Information
MFG Model # of Bags Inlet Entry1 Size Adapter # Basket Part # (316
S.S.)
Filtrek BMB 1 - 17 Side #2 N/A 60382-35
FSI FS - 85 & Up 1 - 24 Side #2 N/A 60382-38
FSI FSP - 40 1 Side #1 N/A 60382-32
FSI FSP - 85 & up 1 -24 Side #2 N/A 60382-37
Filtration Systems 112 1 Over the top #1 60343-31 60382-32
Filtration Systems 122 1 Over the top #2 60343-31 60382-37
GAF/AFFCO RB (1,2, or 4) 1 - 4 Over the top #1 60339-31GA 60382-32
GAF/AFFCO RB(1,2, or 4) L 1 - 4 Over the top #2 60339-31GA 60382-37
GAF/AFFCO RB1 L-SE 1 Side #2 N/A 60382-332
GAF/AFFCO RB (2-12) C2L 2 - 12 Side #2 N/A 60382-332
Hayward TOPLINE TBF 0101 1 Over the top #1 N/A 60382-32
Hayward TOPLINE TBF 0102 1 Over the top #2 N/A 60382-37
Hayward MAXILINE MBF 3 - 24 Side #2 N/A 60382-37
Hayward MAXILINE SEMB 3 - 24 Side #2 N/A 60382-37
Krystil Klear M88302 (OEM) 1 Side #2 60346-31 60382-37
Krystil Klear L8815 1 Side #1 N/A 60382-32
Krystil Klear L8830 1 Side #2 N/A 60382-37
Rosedale 8 - 15 1 Side #1 N/A 60382-36
Rosedale D8-15 (Duplex) 2 Side #1 N/A 60382-36
Rosedale 8 - 30 1 Side #2 N/A 60382-35
Rosedale D8-30 (Duplex) 2 Side #2 N/A 60382-35
Rosedale 16 - 48 2 - 23 Side #2 N/A 60382-37
Strainrite U F1-180 1 -12 Side #2 N/A 60382-37
10
3M™ DF Series Filter Systems
3M™ DF Series Filter Element Ordering Guide
Filter Designation
Nominal
Reduction
Rating (Micron)
Material
(Media/Plastic Components)
Element Length
(inches) Connection Style
DFG - 3M DF Series
Graded-Porosity
001 - 1  µm
005 - 5 µm
010 - 10 µm
025 - 25 µm
050 - 50 µm
100 - 100 µm
200* - 200 µm
PP - Polypro/Polypro
EE - Polyester/Polyester
EP - Polyester/Polypro
1 - 14.3 nominal
2 - 27.8 nominal
R - Closed (Standard
Bag Housings)
*Available in single layer polyester material (Code EE) only
3M™ BH Series ASME Code Filter Housing Ordering Guide*
* Housing come standard with Nitrile Gaskets, other  gasket materials available, consult factory.
Number
Around
3M™ DF
Series Housing Type Filter Size Material Connection
Type Basket Type
1 - Single Filter BH - Bag
Housing
S - Side Entry,
Code
1 - #1 Size
2 - #2 Size
C - 316L
Stainless Steel
1 - 2” ANSI
Flange
2 - 2” NPT
B - Bag Basket
D - DF Series
Basket
3M™ BHN Series Non-Code Filter Housing Ordering Guide*
* Housing come standard with Nitrile Gaskets, other gasket materials available, consult factory.
Number of Filter
Elements Housing Model Filter Size Housing Material Connection Type Basket Type
1 - Single Filter BHN - Bag Hous-
ing (Non Code)
1 - #1 Size
2 - #2 Size
B - 304 Stainless
Steel
C - 316L Stainless
Steel
1 - 2” NPT B - Bag Basket
D - DF Basket
NSF/ANSI Standard 61 Certified Part Numbers
DFG001PP1C
DFG001PP2C
3M DFG001PP1C and DFG001PP2C filter cartridges have
been tested and certified by WQA against NSF/ANSI
Standard 61 for material safety only.
Cold Water Only: Install this product in accordance with the
instructions provided by the housing manufacturer.
See WQA website for use restrictions.
11
3M™ DF Series Filter Systems
3M™ DF Series Filter Support Basket
The following accessories are available for use with the 3M™ DF Series filter system:
Element Installation Tool (Part # 60300-31): Constructed from 316 stainless steel, this tool facilitates insertion of 3M DF
series elements into the support basket. The tool is designed with curved ends to help avoid damage when inserted into the
element.
Element Removal Tool (Part # 74132-31): Constructed from 316 stainless steel, this tool facilitates removal of 3M DF series
elements from the support basket. The tool is designed with an easy-to-grip handle and locking tabs for proper support of
the element.
Element Hold Down Spring (Part # 64254-31): Constructed from 316 stainless steel, this spring assembly ensures the 3M
DF series element is properly seated in side entry housings to prevent fluid bypass.
Magnet Assembly (Part # 60376- 03): Constructed using 12,000 gauss strength magnets inserted into a 304/304 L
stainless steel tube, this magnet assembly provides for improved capture of metallic fines from fluid streams. This assembly
is designed for easy insertion and removal is fully supported when inserted into a 3M DF series element. One or two
magnets can be inserted in each element.
3M™ DF
Series Element
Installation Tool
Part # 60300-31
3M™ DF Series Element
Removal Tool Part #
74132-31 3M™ DF Series Element
Hold Down Spring Part #
64254-31
3M™ DF Series
Magnet Part #
60376-03
Accessories
Description Part No.
Bag Basket, Size  #1, 316 SS 60428-32
Bag Basket, Size  #2, 316 SS 60428-31
DF Series Basket, Size# 1, 316SS 60382-32
 DF Series Basket, Size# 2, 316SS 60382-37
Filter Cartridge Benefits... Filter Bag Economy
Filter Cartridge Benefit 3M™ DF Series